XTAOHAN CHEN

MEZZ0 SOPRANO

XIAOHANCHEN.CO
ROLES & SCENES*
96 Hour Opera project Rose, Tree
Carmen La Tragédie de Carmen
96 Hour Opera project ~ Jala Smriti - Water Memory
Selected Emsemble Anonymous Lover
Foreign singer Postcard from Morocco
96 Hour Opera project Buford Highway Dreams
Siebel Faust
Charlotte* Werther
Nancy* Albert Herring
Dorabella Cosi Fan Tutte
Tania A visit to the country
Olga Eugene Onegin
Angelina La Cenerentola
Hansel Hiinsel & Gretel
La Ciesca Gianni Schicchi
Mistress of the Novices S0Ur Angelica
Ensemble Die Fledermaus
Mercedes Carmein
Mallika* Lakmé
Mercedes* Carmen
Carmen* Carmen
Cendrillon & Spirit+ ~ endrillon
Cherubino® Le Nozze Di Figaro
Ensemble Der Zigeunerbaron
Ensemble L'enfant es Les Sortileges
Ensemble Orfeo ed Euridice
Ensemble Dangerous Liaison
CONCERT
Soloist Lawrenceville Symphony Orchestra
Soloist Canada Chinese Artist
Recital Three Doctoral Recital
Soloist Concert in Vancouver & Toronto
Recital DMA Recital 2
Recital DMA Recital 1
Alto Solosit Messaiah
Alto His Light Still Shine
Soloist American Art Song Concert
Soloist Concert de Gala
Alto Soloist Spiritual Art Performance
Alto Soloist Phoenix TV Chinese New Year Gala
Soloist The Creation Concert
Soloist Canada Chinese New Year Gala

XTAOHAN CHEN
MezzoChen@gmail.com

The Atlanta Opera

UGA Performing Arts Center
The Atlanta Opera

The Atlanta Opera

UGA Fine Arts Theatre

The Atlanta Opera

UGA Performing Arts Center
UGA Performing Arts Center
UGA Performing Arts Center
UGA Performing Arts Center
UGA Performing Arts Center
Russian Opera Workshop

Festival of International Opera-Italia

Berlin Opera Academy (contracted)
Berlin Opera Academy (contracted)
Berlin Opera Academy (contracted)
Fort Worth Opera (contracted)
Miami Music Festival (contracted)
International Vocal Arts Institute
International Vocal Arts Institute
Chinese Culture TV of Canada
Manhattan School of Music

New York Lyric Opera Gala at Carnegie

Manhattan School of Music
Manhattan School of Music
National Sawdust

Manhattan School of Music

Aurora Theatre
Queen Elizabeth Theatre
University of Georgia

Canada Chinese artist community
UGA Performing Arts Center

UGA Performing Arts Center
UGA Performing Arts Center
Fort Worth Opera

International Vocal Arts Institute
Canadian Vocal Arts Institute
Manhattan Symphony Space
Beijing Phoenix TV Station
Toronto Liberty Grand

Chinese Culture TV of Canada

2025
2024
2024
2023
2023
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2021
2021
2021
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2019
2019
2018
2017
2017
2016
2016
2016
2015

2025
2024
2022-24
2023
2022
2022
2021
2020
2019
2019
2018
2018
2017
2017


mailto:MezzoChen@gmail.com
http://www.xiaohanchen.co/

Alto Soloist
Alto Solo

AWARDS

The Opera Guild for Atlanta
Premiere Opera Foundation
The Opera Guild for Atlanta
Director's Excellence Award
Classical Singer

The Opera Guild for Atlanta

MSM Chamber Choir
Tan Dun's Water Passion

The North International Music Competition
Osaka International Music Competition

Classical Singer

Ise-Shima International Singing Competition

Classical Singer

New York Classical Music Society

Classical Singer

EDUCATION

DMA - Opera Performance
Master - Voice Performance

Bachelor - Voice Performance

CONTACTS

CONDUCTORS
Emily Senturia
Hilary Griffiths

Tan Dun

Pierre Vallet

Kynan Johns
Domenico Boyagian
George Manahan

University of Georgia (Full scholarship & Graduate Assistant)

XIAOHAN CHEN

MezzoChen@gmail.com

Washington Kennedy Center
The Metropolitan Museum of Art

Finalist

Semi-Finalist

Finalist

University of Georgia
Second Round Winner
Finalist

Second Prize Winner
Third Prize

Second Round Winner
Special Prize

Second Round Winner
Finalist

First Round Winner

Manhattan School of Music

DIRECTORS
Maria Todaro
Daniel Ellis
Carroll Freeman
Linda Brodsky
Dona D. Vaughn
James Robinson
Jeanne Slater

Mattew Aucoin Douglas Fitch
Kent Tritle Patrick Diamond
RELATED SKILLS

Ningbo University School of Music (China)

COACHES
Rolando Slazar
Kathryn Wright
Joan Dornemann
Kenneth Merrill
Kathryn LaBouff
Nobuko Amemiya
Michael Strauss
Glenn Morton
Jane Steele

IPA for French/German/Italian/English/Russian, basic French.
Instruments: Piano, Jazz drum, Indonesian gamelan xylophone, Chinese Zither (GuZheng).

2016
2016

2023
2022
2022
2022
2022
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2020
2019
2019

2021-
2015-2017
2011-2015

VOICE TEACHER
Frederick Burchinal
Mignon Dunn

Catherine Malfitano
Worked or Master Class*

Gail Dubinbaum®* 2021

Barbara Frittoli* 2021
Ruth Falcon 2019
Judith Forst 2019


mailto:MezzoChen@gmail.com

