XIAOHAN CHEN MEZZO SOPRANO

XIAOHANCHEN.CO



ROLES & SCENES*

96 Hour Opera projec	t Rose, Tree	The Atlanta Opera	2025
Carmen	La Tragédie de Carmen	UGA Performing Arts Center	2024
96 Hour Opera projec	Jala Smriti - Water Memory	The Atlanta Opera	2024
Selected Emsemble	Anonymous Lover	The Atlanta Opera	2023
Foreign singer	Postcard from Morocco	UGA Fine Arts Theatre	2023
96 Hour Opera projec	Buford Highway Dreams	The Atlanta Opera	2022
Siebel	Faust	UGA Performing Arts Center	2022
Charlotte*	Werther	UGA Performing Arts Center	2022
Nancy*	Albert Herring	UGA Performing Arts Center	2022
Dorabella	Cosi Fan Tutte	UGA Performing Arts Center	2022
Tania	A visit to the country	UGA Performing Arts Center	2021
Olga	Eugene Onegin	Russian Opera Workshop	2021
Angelina	La Cenerentola	Festival of International Opera-Italia	2021
Hansel	Hänsel & Gretel	Berlin Opera Academy (contracted)	2020
La Ciesca	Gianni Schicchi	Berlin Opera Academy (contracted)	2020
Mistress of the Novice	Sour Angelica	Berlin Opera Academy (contracted)	2020
Ensemble	Die Fledermaus	Fort Worth Opera (contracted)	2020
Mercedes	Carmen	Miami Music Festival (contracted)	2020
Mallika*	Lakmé	International Vocal Arts Institute	2019
Mercedes*	Carmen	International Vocal Arts Institute	2019
Carmen*	Carmen	Chinese Culture TV of Canada	2018
Cendrillon & Spirit*	Cendrillon	Manhattan School of Music	2017
Cherubino*	Le Nozze Di Figaro	New York Lyric Opera Gala at Carnegie	2017
Ensemble	Der Zigeunerbaron	Manhattan School of Music	2016
Ensemble	L'enfant es Les Sortilèges	Manhattan School of Music	2016
Ensemble	Orfeo ed Euridice	National Sawdust	2016
Ensemble	Dangerous Liaison	Manhattan School of Music	2015
		Translation Deliver of Transc	

CONCERT

Soloist	Lawrenceville Symphony Orchestra	Aurora Theatre	2025
Soloist	Canada Chinese Artist	Queen Elizabeth Theatre	2024
Recital	Three Doctoral Recital	University of Georgia	2022-24
Soloist	Concert in Vancouver & Toronto	Canada Chinese artist community	2023
Recital	DMA Recital 2	UGA Performing Arts Center	2022
Recital	DMA Recital 1	UGA Performing Arts Center	2022
Alto Solosit	Messaiah	UGA Performing Arts Center	2022
Alto	His Light Still Shine	Fort Worth Opera	2020
Soloist	American Art Song Concert	International Vocal Arts Institute	2019
Soloist	Concert de Gala	Canadian Vocal Arts Institute	
Alto Soloist	Spiritual Art Performance	Manhattan Symphony Space	2019
Alto Soloist	Phoenix TV Chinese New Year Gala	Beijing Phoenix TV Station	2018
Soloist	The Creation Concert	Toronto Liberty Grand	2018
		2	2017
Soloist	Canada Chinese New Year Gala	Chinese Culture TV of Canada	2017

XIAOHAN CHEN

MezzoChen@gmail.com

Alto Soloist	MSM Chamber Choir	Washington Kennedy Center	2016
Alto Solo	Tan Dun's Water Passion	The Metropolitan Museum of Art	2016

AWARDS

The Opera Guild for Atlanta	Finalist	2023
Premiere Opera Foundation	Semi-Finalist	2022
The Opera Guild for Atlanta	Finalist	2022
Director's Excellence Award	University of Georgia	2022
Classical Singer	Second Round Winner	2022
The Opera Guild for Atlanta	Finalist	2021
The North International Music Competition	Second Prize Winner	2021
Osaka International Music Competition	Third Prize	2021
Classical Singer	Second Round Winner	2021
Ise-Shima International Singing Competition	Special Prize	2021
Classical Singer	Second Round Winner	2020
New York Classical Music Society	Finalist	2019
Classical Singer	First Round Winner	2019

EDUCATION

DMA - Opera Performance	University of Georgia (Full scholarship & Graduate Assistant)	2021-
Master - Voice Performance	Manhattan School of Music	2015-2017
Bachelor - Voice Performance	Ningbo University School of Music (China)	2011-2015

CONTACTS

CONDUCTORS	DIRECTORS	COACHES	VOICE TEACHE	R
Emily Senturia	Maria Todaro	Rolando Slazar	Frederick Burchinal	
Hilary Griffiths	Daniel Ellis	Kathryn Wright	Mignon Dunn	
Tan Dun	Carroll Freeman	Joan Dornemann	Catherine Malfitano	
Pierre Vallet	Linda Brodsky	Kenneth Merrill	Worked or Master (lass*
Kynan Johns	Dona D. Vaughn	Kathryn LaBouff	Gail Dubinbaum*	2021
Domenico Boyagian	James Robinson	Nobuko Amemiya	Barbara Frittoli*	2021
George Manahan	Jeanne Slater	Michael Strauss	Ruth Falcon	2019
Mattew Aucoin	Douglas Fitch	Glenn Morton	Judith Forst	2019
Kent Tritle	Patrick Diamond	Jane Steele		

RELATED SKILLS

IPA for French/German/Italian/English/Russian, basic French.

Instruments: Piano, Jazz drum, Indonesian gamelan xylophone, Chinese Zither (GuZheng).